8. பணியமைப்பு

8.29 Act- Tamil Nadu District Municipalities Act, 1920 (Tamil Nadu Act V of 1920) as amended by Tamil Nadu District Municipalities (Amendment) Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 25 of 1994), to exercise or perform any of the power or duties of the Inspector. order Appointment of Director of Town Panchayats as Inspector issued.

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTATION AND WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms.) No. 150 Dated: 31.5.1994

ORDER

The appended notification shall be published in an extraordinary issue of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette dated 31.5.1994.

(By order of the Governor)

H.M. Pandey Secretary to Government

Appendix

Notification

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (11-B) of section 3 of the Tamil Nadu District Municipalities Act, 1920 Tamil Nadu Act 7 of 1920 asamended by the tamil Nadu District Municipalities Amendment) Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 25 of 1994) the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the Director of Town Panchayats to exercise and perform the powrs and duties of the Inspector in respect of Town Panchayats under the said Tamil Nadu Act V of 1920, as amended by the said Tamil Nadu Act 25 of 1994.

H.M. Pandey Secretary to Government